
Contract K-1819-54 AMD #1 

 

 

CITY OF NORMAN 

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. K-1819-54 

Agreement for Professional Spay and Neuter Services 

This Amendment No. 1 to Contract K-1819-54, Agreement for Professional Spay and Neuter 
Services is made this ____ day of February, 2019, by and between the City of Norman, a 
municipal corporation (the "City"), and Spayway Clinic (the "Clinic"), who shall be collectively 
referred to herein as “Parties”. 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a contract dated August 14, 2018, for offsite spay 

and neuter services to be provided until a full-time veterinarian was hired; 

 

WHEREAS, a full-time veterinarian has been hired and will begin employment with the 

City of Norman on or about April 1, 2019; 

 

WHEREAS, K-1819-54 will expire six months from the August 14, 2018, on or about 

February 14, 2019; and 

 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to extend the contract period until June 30, 2019 to ensure all 

adoptable dogs and cats at the Norman Animal Welfare Center are spayed and neutered prior to 

the veterinarian beginning employment with the City of Norman and include a period of 

transition for the veterinarian. 

 

   NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained herein, the Parties 

hereto agree to extend K-1819-54 until __________________, 2019. 

 

CITY OF NORMAN 

 

Approval this ______ day of February, 2019 

 

 

 

By: __________________________________ 

       Mayor Lynne Miller 

 

 

 

ATTEST:_____________________________ 

                Brenda Hall, City Clerk 

 

 

By:__________________________________ 

     Jeanne Snider, Assistant City Attorney 

 

SPAYWAY CLINIC 

 

 

____________________________________ 

Arlene Buchanan, President 

 

_____________________________________ 

Date 


